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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

[MELLPI ADVISORY] : Adjustment on the Schedule of MELLPI Pro for Local
Nutrition Workers in Marinduque
1 message

NNC MIMAROPA <nncmimaropa@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 27, 2022 at 7:00 AM
To: CHD MIMAROPA <chd.mimaropa@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>, DILG MIMAROPA LGCDD
<dilgmimaropa.lgcdd@gmail.com>, ored4b@yahoo.com, mimaropa@mail.da.gov.ph, mimaropa region
<mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph>, Field Office 4B <fo4b@dswd.gov.ph>, Supplementary Feeding Program
<fo4b.sfp@gmail.com>, r04b <r04b@dti.gov.ph>, dbmro4b@dbm.gov.ph, Dole Mimaropa <dolemimaropa@gmail.com>,
NEDA Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA <mimaropa@neda.gov.ph>, MIMAROPA POPCOM <mimaropa@popcom.gov.ph>,
TESDA MiMaRoPa <region4b@tesda.gov.ph>, TESDA 4B ROD <region4b.rod@tesda.gov.ph>, Melanie Ronquillo on behalf of
PIA MIMAROPA <r04b@pia.gov.ph>, NCIP Region IV-B <region4b@ncip.gov.ph>, BFAR MIMAROPA Records
<records.mimaropa@bfar.da.gov.ph>, NFA Region4 <region4@nfa.gov.ph>, Mary Christine Castro <mccastro@ncp.org.ph>,
Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, official@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph, records.04b@dar.gov.ph
Cc: MIMAROPA Nutrition <nutrition@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>, dgderamos@dilg.gov.ph, marieta alvis
<marieta_alvis@yahoo.com>, kerenfaye.gaya@deped.gov.ph, Jobelle M Mendoza <jobmmendoza@dswd.gov.ph>,
JoelLorenzoGuevara@dti.gov.ph, Christian Mendoza <cmendoza@dbm.gov.ph>, Fulbert Paul Pukias
<fpukias.dolemimaropa@gmail.com>, cteje@neda.gov.ph, Mark Laurence Guilles <marklaurence.guilles@popcom.gov.ph>,
Angeline Villa <angelinevilla18@gmail.com>, leadagot1063@gmail.com, Emily Manao
<postharvest.marketing4b@gmail.com>, czahquinio@yahoo.com, Rose Ann Marquez <rmarquez@ncp.org.ph>,
fatimagrate@gmail.com, mrqsanico@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph, rubyon762@gmail.com

Dear Regional Nutrition Evaluation Team,

Good day!

In reference to the invitation sent last 22 July 2022 (Friday), please be advised that we will be moving the schedule of
Monitoring
and Evaluation of Local Level Plan Implementation (MELLPI) Pro for Local
Nutrition Focal Points of
Marinduque from 29 August-1 September 2022 to 30
August-2 September 2022. The adjustment was made due to the
observance of National Heroes’ Day on 29 August 2022.

Please see attached advisory for guidance. Thank you very much!

by:
Bianca Estrella

-- 
National Nutrition Council - MIMAROPA Regional Office
6th Floor Avire Tower, P. Tuazon cor. Lakandula Street, Project 4, Quezon City
Telephone No.: 8-252-0069
Email: region4b@nnc.gov.ph
Facebook Page: https://www.facebook.com/NNCMiMaRoPaRegion/
Webpage: https://bit.ly/nncmimaropa

07262022 Advisory_Change in Schedule of Marinduque LNFPs.pdf
221K

mailto:region4b@nnc.gov.ph
https://www.facebook.com/NNCMiMaRoPaRegion/
https://bit.ly/nncmimaropa
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=90712b6050&view=att&th=1823cbdf5bb5a4ed&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_l627pxgy0&safe=1&zw

